www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1052 E48
Level Sensors - R16 Probe
R1
6
LE
V
EL
LT E - R 16 - LI - EX - / 3A

* must be connected to appropriate barrier
Intrinsically Safe
R16 Level Probe Part Number Key
S = Sanitary - 240 grit finish (max. span is 110 in.)
F = Food Grade - 180 grit finish (max. span is 110 in.)
P = PVDF
3 = 316 stainless steel (standard finish)
Probe Style
Diameter in mm
Rod Diameter
Note:
1. Available on probe styles 3 or P only.
2. Available on probe styles P only.
3. Available on probe styles S only.
4. Not available on probe style P.
PVDF Probe
Output 4 to 20 mA, 20 to 4 mA
Span 7 to 268 in.
Repeatability 0.014 in. + 0.5% of programmable span
typical;
max 0.014 in. + 0.4% of programmable span
Resolution 0.025% of programmable span or 0.02 in.,
whichever is greater
Operating Temperature -20°C to +70°C (-4F° to +158°F)
Null Zone 12 in. (9 in. for flange adapter "C")
Dead Zone 6 to 8 in. (span 7 in. to 126 in.: 6 in.;
span 127 in. to 268 in.: 8 in.)
3 in. For flange adapter "C"
Operational Voltage 13.5-30 VDC
Current Consumption Loop Powered
Enclosure Rating IP68
Accuracy 0.1% of programmable span
Reading Rate 40 ms
Rod Diameter 0.625 in. (15.9 mm)
Pressure 145 psi
Electronics PVDF
Rod PVDF
Agency Approvals FM
FM Approval Class I, Div 1, Group C and D
Class II, Div 1, Group E, F, and G
Class I, Zone 0 or 1, Groups IIA or IIB
Stainless Steel Probe
Output 4 to 20 mA, 20 to 4 mA
Span 8 to 278 inches
Repeatability 0.014 in. + 0.5% of programmable span
typical;
max 0.014 in. +0.4% of span
Resolution 0.025% of programmable span / 0.02 in.,
whichever is greater
Operating Temperature -20°C to +70°C (-4°F to +158°F)
Null Zone 8 in.
Dead Zone 2 in.
Operational Voltage 13.5 to 30 VDC
Current Consumption Loop Powered
Enclosure Rating IP68
Accuracy 0.1% of programmable span or 0.050 in.
Reading Rate 40 ms
Rod Diameter 0.625 in. (15.9 mm)
Pressure 1015 psi
Electronics Stainless Steel 316L
Rod Stainless Steel 316L
Agency Approvals FM
FM Approval Class I, Div 1, Group C and D
. Class II, Div 1, Group E, F, and G
. Class I, Zone 0 or 1, Groups IIA or IIB